
International	Studies	Minor	Courses,	Spring	2021	
	 	

	

I.	Required	Courses	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

INT	200-01	 Introduction	to	International	Studies	 TR	11:00	am-12:15	pm	 Jonathan	Skaff	 F2F	or	Remote	
INT	300-01	 International	Studies	Seminar	 W	6:30	pm-9:15	pm	 Gretchen	Pierce	 Online	
INT	300-02	 International	Studies	Seminar	 W	6:30	pm-9:15	pm	 Allison	Watts	 Online	

	

II.	Core	Courses	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

ANT	111-04	 Cultural	Anthropology	 TR	12:30	pm1:45	pm	 TBA	 Online	
	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

GEO	101-03	 World	Geography	 TR	12:30	pm-1:45	pm	 Paul	Marr	 Online	
GEO	101-04	 World	Geography	 TR	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Paul	Marr	 Online	
GEO	101-05	 World	Geography	 TR	9:30	am-10:45	am	 Janet	Smith	 F2F	or	Remote	
GEO	101-06	 World	Geography	 TR	11:00	am-12:15	pm	 Janet	Smith	 F2F	or	Remote	
GEO	101-07	 World	Geography	 TR	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Janet	Smith	 F2F	or	Remote	

	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

HON	141-01	 World	Geography	 MW	3:30	pm-4:45	pm	 TBA	 Online	
	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

HIS	106-01	 Modern	World	History	 MWF	10:00	am-10:50	am	 Betty	Dessants	 Online	
HIS	106-02	 Modern	World	History	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 Betty	Dessants	 Online	
HIS	106-03	 Modern	World	History	 TR	12:30	pm-1:45	pm	 Kim	Klein	 Online	
*HIS	106-04	 Modern	World	History	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 Gretchen	Pierce	 Online	
HIS	106-05	 Modern	World	History	 MWF	1:00	pm-1:50	pm	 Gretchen	Pierce	 Online	

*Special	section	for	History	and	International	Studies	majors.	Open	to	IS	minors	by	permission.		

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

PLS	141-01	 World	Politics	 MWF	10:00	am-10:50	am	 Cynthia	Botteron	 Online	
PLS	141-02	 World	Politics	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 Cynthia	Botteron	 Online	

	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

MGT	370-01	 International	Business	 TR	11:00	am-12:15	pm	 Robert	Stephens	 F2F	or	Remote	

	

IV.	Electives	

†	Courses	used	to	meet	the	core	course	requirement	cannot	double	count	as	minor	electives.		
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Anthropology	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

ANT	105-01	 Great	Discoveries	in	
Archaeology	 MW	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Karl	Lorenz	 F2F	or	Remote	

ANT	105-02	 Great	Discoveries	in	
Archaeology	 MW	3:30	pm-4:45	pm	 Karl	Lorenz	 F2F	or	Remote	

ANT	111-04	 Cultural	Anthropology	 TR	12:30	pm-1:45	pm	 TBA	 Online	

ANT	310-01	 Magic,	Science,	and	
Religion	 TR	5:00	pm-6:15	pm	 TBA	 Online	

ANT	360-01	 Aztec	and	Maya	
Archaeology`	

T	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	
Th	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Karl	Lorenz	 F2F	or	Remote	

Online	
	

Art	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

ART	232-01	 Art	History	II	 MW	5:00	pm-6:15	pm	 TBA	 Online	
	

College	of	Business	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

†MGT	370-01	 International	Business	 TR	11:00	am-12:15	pm	 Robert	Stephens	 F2F	or	Remote	

SCM	420-01	 Global	Logistics	Systems	 M	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	
W	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Otso	Massala	 Online	

F2F	or	Remote	
	

English	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

ENG	236-01	 British	Literature	I	700-
1798	 MWF	1:00	pm-1:50	pm	 Jordan	Windholz	 Online	

ENG	239-01	 Postcolonial	Literature	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 R.	Zumkhawala-Cook	 Online	
	

Geography	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

†GEO	101-03	 World	Geography	 TR	12:30	pm-1:45	pm	 Paul	Marr	 Online	
†GEO	101-04	 World	Geography	 TR	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Paul	Marr	 Online	
†GEO	101-05	 World	Geography	 TR	9:30	am-10:45	am	 Janet	Smith	 F2F	or	Remote	
†GEO	101-06	 World	Geography	 TR	11:00	am-12:15	pm	 Janet	Smith	 F2F	or	Remote	
†GEO	101-07	 World	Geography	 TR	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Janet	Smith	 F2F	or	Remote	

	

Global	Languages	and	Cultures	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

FRN	204-01	 Ideas	and	Cultures	from	
French	Speaking	World	 MWF	12:00	pm-12:50	pm	 Blandine	Mitaut	 F2F	or	Remote	
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GER	320-01	 Berlin	 MW	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 David	Wildermuth	 F2F	or	Remote	

SPN	204-01	 Ideas	and	Cultures	from	the	
Spanish	Speaking	World	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 M.	Pineda-Volk	 Online	

	

History	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

HIS	106-01	 Modern	World	History	 MWF	10:00	am-10:50	am	 Betty	Dessants	 Online	

HIS	106-02	 Modern	World	History	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 Betty	Dessants	 Online	

HIS	106-03	 Modern	World	History		 TR	12:30	pm-1:45	pm	 Kim	Klein	 F2F	or	Remote	

HIS	106-04	 Modern	World	History	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 Gretchen	Pierce	 Online	

HIS	106-05	 Modern	World	History	 MWF	1:00	pm-1:50	pm	 Gretchen	Pierce	 Online	

HIS	332-01	 England	1066-Present	 MWF	12:00	pm-12:50	pm	 Paul	Chandrika	 Online	

HIS	337-01	 History	of	Byzantine	Empire	 TR	9:30	am-10:45	am	 Christine	Senecal	 F2F	or	Remote	

HIS	354-01	 Traditional	China	 MW	3:30	pm-4:45	pm	 Jonathan	Skaff	 F2F	or	Remote	

HIS	360-01	 History	of	Mexico	 MW	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Gretchen	Pierce	 Online	
	

	Honors	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

†HON	141-01	 World	Geography	 MW	3:30	pm-4:45	pm	 TBA	 Online	
	

Human	Communication	Studies	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

*HCS	270-01	 Intergroup/Intercultural	
Communication	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 Hong	Wang	 Online	

*Email hcs@ship.edu to be added to the course. 
	

Music	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

MUS	320-01	 Masterpieces	of	Music	 TR	9:30	am-10:45	am	 Fred	Dade	 Online	
	

Philosophy		

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

PHL	230-01	 The	Ethics	of	War	and	
Terrorism	 TR	11:00	am-12:15	pm	 Douglas	Birsch	 Online	

	

Political	Science	

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

PLS	141-01		 World	Politics	 MWF	10:00	am-10:50	am	 Cynthia	Botteron	 Online	



International	Studies	Minor	Courses,	Spring	2021	
	 	

	

PLS	141-02	 World	Politics	 MWF	11:00	am-11:50	am	 Cynthia	Botteron	 Online	

PLS	251-02	 Introduction	to	
Comparative	Politics	 MW	2:00	pm-3:15	pm	 Cynthia	Botteron	 Online	

PLS	343-01	 Global	Economic	and	
Political	Conflict	

T	6:30	pm-7:45	pm	
Th	6:30	pm-7:45	pm	 Charles	Brasher	 F2F	or	Remote	

Online	

PLS	348-01	 Applied	Diplomacy	Political	
Science	 MWF	12:00	pm-12:50	pm	 Sara	Grove	 F2F	or	Remote	

	

Psychology		

Course	 Course	Title	 Days/Time	 Instructor	 Meeting	Type	

	**PSY	365-01	 Multicultural	Psychology	 MW	11:00	am-11:50	am	
F	11:00	am-11:50	am	 Toru	Sato	

Online	
F2F	or	Remote	
	

**PSY	365-02	 Multicultural	Psychology	 MW	12:00	pm-12:50	pm	
F	12:00	pm-12:50	PM	 Toru	Sato	

Online	
F2F	or	Remote	
	

**Closed to minors until schedule adjustment. Check during schedule adjustment for open seats. 
	

Revised:	12/11/2020	

	


